Form IV

Statement about ownership and other particulars of the *Indian Journal of Chest Diseases and Allied Sciences* under Rule 8 of the Registration of Newspapers (Central), Rules, 1956.

1.	Place of Publication	:	Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute University of Delhi, Delhi-110 007
2.	Periodicity	:	Quarterly
3.	Printer's name (i) Whether citizen of India? (ii) Address	:	Prof. Raj Kumar Yes Director Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute University of Delhi, Delhi-110 007
4.	Publisher's name (i) Whether citizen of India? (ii) Address	: :	Prof. Raj Kumar Yes Director Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute University of Delhi, Delhi-110 007
5.	Editor-in-Chief's name (i) Whether citizen of India? (ii) Address	::	Prof. Raj Kumar Yes Director Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute University of Delhi, Delhi-110 007
6.	Names and address as of individuals who own the newspapers and partners or shareholder holding more than one percent of the total capital	:	Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute University of Delhi Delhi-110 007

I, Professor Raj Kumar, hereby declare that the particulars given above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: January 12, 2022

Prof. Raj Kumar (Signature of Publisher)

Sd/-